Beat: News

Assure you all support for your endeavours towards tertiary healthcare to people

JP Nadda

New Delhi, India, 31.03.2016, 19:05 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Minister for Health & Family Welfare, Mr. J.P. Nadda presiding over the Governing Body and Institute Body meeting of the AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, in New Delhi on March 31, 2016.

JP Nadda Presides Over Governing Body And Institute Body Meetings Of AIIMS "" Bhubaneswar

"I assure you all support from the Ministry for your endeavours towards tertiary healthcare services to the people". This was stated by the Union Minister of Health & Family Welfare Mr. JP Nadda as he presided over the Governing Body and Institute Body meetings of AIIMS Bhubaneswa on March 31.

The Health Minister stated that financial powers have been devolved during the last few meeting along with operational autonomy to enable and empower these super-specialty healthcare Institutes to function more effectively. He added that he supported all systemic changes which enhanced the working of these Institutes.

Also present at the meetings were Mr. Prasanna Kumar Patasani, V (LS), Mrs. Sarojini Hembram, Member of Parliament (RS), Mr. Kulamani Samal, Member of Parliament (LS) and senior officers of the Health & Family Welfare Ministry including Mr. BP Sharma, Secretary (HFW), Mrs. Vijaya, Mr. vastava, AS&FA.

Picture Description: The Member of Parliament, Mr. Prasanna Kumar Patasani and the Secretary (Health and Family Welfare), Mr. B.P. Sharma are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7563/assure-vou-all-support-for-vour-endeavours-towards-tertiary-healthcare-to-people.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com

www.gna24.com